

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

10.08.2023	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi , Advocate on instruction of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for Respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for respondent submits that respondents have now been transferred. He also pointed out that the respondents during his tenure has already processed the claim of petitioner for fixation of pay of petitioner. Ld. counsel for petitioner at this stage prays for a week's time to file appropriate application in this regard. As prayed, list this case in next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	