

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

18.08.2023	Mr. Kashish Saluja, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Nidhi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 & 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023, which is an application for impleadment of Respondents No. 3 and 4. Let necessary correction be carried out within a period of one week. After carrying out correction, let notice be issued to newly added respondents no. 3 and 4 on payment of process fee as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case on 26.09.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	