

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

26.09.2023	Mr. Kashish Saluja, counsel for petitionerw. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, counsel for respondents No.1 and 2. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of newly added respondents and prays for week's time to file reply as also Vakalatnamam. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	