

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

10.10.2023	Mr. Kashish Saluja, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 & 3. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated 08.11.2019 after filing contempt petition, respondent-Janpad Panchayat has issued appointment order in his favour which is only part of the compliance of the order and the notional fixation of the pay as directed by the same has not been made. Learned counsel for respondents no. 1 and 3 submits that he may be granted further three weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter in this regard and to make his submission. As prayed, list this case in week commencing from 06.11.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	