

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

11/12/2023	Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Advocate under instruction of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Harshmandar Rastogi, Advocate for respondent No.1 and 3. Notice issued to the respondents has already been served. Respondent No.1 and 3 have entered appearance through their counsel. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 and 4, despite service of notice. Let bailable warrants for sum of Rs. 10,000/- each be issued against the respondent No. 2 and 4 seeking their presence before this Court on 30.01.2024. List this case on 30.01.2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	