

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore & Ors.

30/01/2024	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for respondents No. 1 & 3. Mr. K.K. Pandey, advocate for respondent No. 2. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 11.12.2023, bailable warrant was issued against the respondents No. 2 & 4. Today, respondents No. 2 & 4 are present before this Court along with their counsel. Their presence be marked. Now respondents No. 2 & 4 are not required to appear in future before this Court until and unless they are directed by this Court. Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 4 prays for and is granted some time to file reply. List this case on 1st March, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	