

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore & Ors.

10.04.2024	Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Harshmandar Rastogi, Advocate & Ms. Zainab Vanak, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 3. Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, counsel for respondent No. 4. A letter dated 13.10.2023 has been sent by Block Education Officer, Pali, District-Korba, C.G. to CEO, Zila Panchayat, Pali, District-Korba, C.G. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead CEO, Zila Panchayat, Pali, District-Korba, C.G. as a party in the memo of petition. List this case in the week commencing 6th May, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Raghu Jat	