

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

06/05/2024	Mr. Raj Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Zainab Vanak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for respondents No. 1 & 3. Heard on I.A.No.02/2024, which is an application for amendment. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make necessary amendment as he is mentioned in the application. Accordingly, the I.A.No.02/2024 is allowed. After amendment, notice be issued to Sambit Mishra, Chief Executive Officer, Zila Panchayat, Korba, District-Korba (C.G.) by ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of process fee. List the matter in the week commencing 15th July, 2024 Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

