

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore & Ors.

15.07.2024	Mr. Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Nidhi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateem Siddiqui, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 3. Mr. K.K. Pandey, counsel for respondent No. 2. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, counsel for respondent No. 4. None for respondent No. 5 though notice has been served. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the actual compliance is to be done by respondent No. 5-Sambit Mishra, CEO, Zila Panchayat, Korba, C.G. and there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 5. Hence, a bailable warrant be issued against the respondent No. 5-Sambit Mishra, CEO, Zila Panchayat, Korba, C.G for a sum of Rs. 20,000/- through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 01st August, 2024. List this case on 01st August, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge