



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 571 of 2022

HIMANCHAL PRASAD PATEL **versus** V. K. RATHORE and others

Order Sheet

01/08/2024	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Nidhi Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for Respondents No.1 & 3. Mr. Amitesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for Respondent No.2. Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for Respondent No.5. Pursuant to order of this Court dated 15.07.2024, Respondent No.5 Mr. Sambit Mishra, is present before this Court today. His presence be marked. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 prays for and is granted two weeks' time for compliance of order of this Court dated 08.11.2019 passed in WP(S) No.672/2011. If the said compliance is not made within the prescribed time then Respondents No.3 & 5 shall
-------------------	--

Shubham	appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 22.08.2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
---------	---