



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CONT No. 571 of 2022**

HIMANCHAL PRASAD PATEL

**versus**

V. K. RATHORE AND ORS.

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| 22/08/2024 | <p>Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, Advocate for Respondents No.1 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. KK Pandey, Advocate for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Ms. Deblina Maity, Advocate for Respondent No.4.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for Respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned Counsels appearing for Respondents No.3 &amp; 5 are directed to file order of pay fixation within a week.</p> |

|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Shubham | <p>Learned Counsel appearing for Petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder and appropriate application to implead the another Respondent.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|