



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 571 of 2022

Himanchal Prasad Patel **Versus** V. K. Rathore

12/03/2026	Mr. Prateek Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 & 3. Mr. Kishan Kumar Sonkar, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. Ms. Deblina Maity, learned counsel for respondent No. 4. Mr. Yashraj Verma, learned counsel for respondent No. 5. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2024, which is an application for amendment. Upon due consideration and the reasons assigned therein, the application (I.A. No. 03/2024) is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the petition within 07 working days. Issue notice to the proposed respondent viz. T.P.

U.K. Raju	Upadhyay, District Education Officer, Korba District-Korba (C.G.). List this case in the week commencing 06.04.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
------------------	--