



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 571 of 2022

HIMANCHAL PRASAD PATEL *versus* V. K. RATHORE

Order on Board

11/05/2026	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 3. Mr. Amitesh K Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.2. Ms. Deblina Maity, Advocate for respondent No.4. Mr. Yashraj Verma, Advocate for respondent No.5 Mr. Suyash Dhar Badgaiyan, Adv.for respondent No.6. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.6 would submit that respondent No.6 has been impleaded in compliance of order dated 12.3.2026 and he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.6 recently, therefore, he may be granted three weeks time to seek instruction in the matter and to file reply. In view of submission made by counsel for respondent No.6, list this case in week commencing 22.6.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-